TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NQL Energy Services Canada Ltd		03/29/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Oilwell Varco, L.P.
Street Address:	7909 Parkwood Circle Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77036
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78705386	STABECO PERFORMANCE 2
Serial Number:	78699478	STABECO PERFORMANCE 2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-4564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP

Address Line 1: Arthur J. DeBaugh

Address Line 2: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109776 AND 109777
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur J. DeBaugh
Signature:	/Arthur J. DeBaugh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0929

900114289

Date:	08/21/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Stabeco Trademark Assignment#pa source=Stabeco Trademark Assignment#pa source=Stabeco Trademark Assignment#pa	age2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0930

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to NQL ENERGY SERVICES CANADA LTD by NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NQL ENERGY SERVICES CANADA LTD ("Assignor") does hereby transfer, assign, sell, grant, and convey to NATIONAL OILWELL VARCO, L.P. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The patents and patent applications shown on Exhibit 1 hereto, and all inventions disclosed in the foregoing (collectively "Patents"), and the trademark applications and registrations shown on Exhibit 1 hereto, and all common law rights associated with, and/or based on the use of, the marks in such applications and registrations (collectively "Trademarks"), together with all patent applications, patents, marks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations that claim priority, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, to one or more of the Patents or Trademarks;
- 2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, requests for continued examinations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the Patents, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- The right in Assignee, throughout the world, to file in its name applications for patents
 and like protection for the inventions disclosed in the Patents and to file in its name applications for
 trademarks for the Trademarks;
- 4. All national and international rights of priority associated with the Patents and Trademarks;
- 5. The goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademarks are used and the parts of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;
- 6. Those portions of Assignor's business to which the intent-to-use applications encompassed by the Trademarks pertain;
- 7. All rights of action, claims, demands, choses-in-action, and causes of action based in whole or in part on the Patents and/or Trademarks, whether statutory, common law, or otherwise, and whether in law, equity, or otherwise, including but not limited to all rights of action, claims, demands, choses-in-action, and causes of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of or infringement of the Patents, and all rights of action, claims, demands, choses-in-action, and causes of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of, infringement of, and/or unfair competition concerning the Trademarks, together with and all past, present, and future remedies recoverable by, associated with, and/or arising from all of the foregoing including but not limited to all damages and injunctive relief;
- 8. Assignor agrees that this Agreement can be made a part of the public records of any state, federal, or similar agency in the United States or other countries, including but not limited to the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.
- 9. Assignor covenants that its successors and assigns will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Agreement; and

206079.01/1814.00000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0931

10. Assignor represents and warrants that it owns all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, that it has the authority to transfer all of the rights transferred, assigned, sold, granted, and conveyed pursuant to this Agreement, and that it has not licensed anyone to use the Patents and Trademarks in any way.

EXECUTED in Exposite ALSON on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

NQL ENERGY SERVICES CANADA LTD

Date: MADCI-1 29 2007

Name: Sue Foote
Title: Corporate Secretary

WITNESS:

Signature

Printed Name

206079.01/1814.00000

2

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - EXHIBIT 1

Patent No.	Issue Date	Attorney's File No.	
U.S. Patents			
6,263,986	07/24/2001	1814-30600	
6,722,453	04/20/2004	1814-30800	
7,000,713	02/21/2006	1814-30900	
5,000,723	03/19/1991	1814-31300	
5,495,901	03/05/1996	1814-31400	
5,638,910	06/17/1997	1814-31600	
5,029,654	07/09/1991	1814-31700	
5,125,463	06/30/1992	1814-32000	
5,248,204	02/14/1992	1814-32200	
6,073,707	06/13/2000	1814-32300	
6,145,602	11/14/2000	1814-32600	
6,595,303	07/22/2003	1814-32700	
6,892,830	05/17/2005	1814-32800	
6,378,630	04/30/2002	1814-32900	
4,578,675	03/25/1986	1814-33100	
4,630,243	12/16/1986	1814-33200	
4,739,325	04/19/1988	1814-33300	
5,576,703	11/19/1996	1814-33400	
5,749,605	05/12/1998	1814-33500	
Canadian Pat	ents		
2,255,288	08/13/2002	1814-30700	
2,143,793	04/21/1998	1814-31500	
2,154,135	08/15/2000	1814-31800	
2,030,163	08/29/1995	1814-31900	
2,061,216	11/08/1994	1814-32100	
2,231,922	12/02/2003	1814-32400	
2,264,360	02/24/2004	1814-32500	
2,287,696	11/22/2005	1814-33000	
2,345,560	04/27/2001		
2,302,977	03/28/2000	u	
2,438,449	08/22/2003	-	
2,249,300	03/17/1997	_	
U.S. Tradema			
1,979,138	06/11/1996	1020-21700	
78/705,386	03/03/2005	-	
78/699,478	08/24/2005	•	
2,929,108	03/01/2005	1020-22000	
Canadian Trademarks			
TMA440,338	03/10/1995	1020-21800	
TMA550,459	09/10/2001	1020-21900	
TMA533,077	10/29/2001	1020-22100	
TMA553,002	10/26/2001	1020-22200	
1,250,024	03/03/2005	•	
1,248,400	02/24/2005	•	

208079,01/1814.00000

RECORDED: 08/21/2008

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0933